AMD Xilinx - XC2VP20-6FF896C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Product Specification 8
Product Not Recommended For New Designs
Virtex-II Pro Ordering Examples
Virtex-II Pro ordering examples are shown in Figure 1 (flip-chip package) and Figure 2 (Pb-free wire-bond package).
Virtex-II Pro X Ordering Example
A Virtex-II Pro X ordering example is shown in Figure 3.
Figure 1:  Virtex-II Pro Ordering Example, Flip-Chip Package
Figure 2:  Virtex-II Pro Ordering Example, Pb-Free Wire-Bond Package
Figure 3:  Virtex-II Pro X Ordering Example, Flip-Chip Package
Example: XC2VP40 -7 FF 1152  C
Device Type Temperature Range:
   C = Commercial (Tj = 0˚C to +85˚C)
   I = Industrial* (Tj = –40˚C to +100˚C)
Number of Pins
Package Type
Speed Grade
(-5, -6, -7*)
DS083_02_062104*NOTE: -7 devices not available in Industrial grade.
Example: XC2VP40 -6 FG G 676  I
Device Type Temperature Range:
   C = Commercial (Tj = 0˚C to +85˚C)
   I = Industrial* (Tj = –40˚C to +100˚C)
Number of Pins
Package Type
Pb-Free
Speed Grade
(-5, -6, -7*)
DS083-1_02b_062104*NOTE: -7 devices not available in Industrial grade.
Example: XC2VPX20 -6 FF 896 C
Device Type Temperature Range:
   C = Commercial (Tj = 0°C to +85°C)
   I = Industrial* (Tj = –40°C to +100°C)
Number of Pins
Package Type
Speed Grade
(-5, -6)
DS083_02a_092705
Virtex-II Pro and Virtex-II Pro X Platform FPGAs: Functional Description
R
DS083 (v5.0) June 21, 2011 www.xilinx.com Module 2 of 4
Product Specification 9
Product Not Recommended For New Designs
Other RocketIO X Features and Notes
Loopback
In order to facilitate testing without having the need to either
apply patterns or measure data at GHz rates, four program-
mable loop-back features are available.
The first option, serial loopback, is available in two modes:
pre-driver and post-driver.
• The pre-driver mode loops back to the receiver without
going through the output driver. In this mode, TXP and
TXN are not driven and therefore need not be
terminated.
• The post-driver mode is the same as the RocketIO
loopback. In this mode, TXP and TXN are driven and
must be properly terminated.
The third option, parallel loopback, checks the digital cir-
cuitry. When parallel loopback is enabled, the serial loop-
back path is disabled. However, the transmitter outputs
remain active, and data can be transmitted. If TXINHIBIT is
asserted, TXP is forced to 0 until TXINHIBIT is de-asserted.
The fourth option, repeater loopback, allows received data
to be transmitted without going through the FPGA fabric.
Reset
The receiver and transmitter have their own synchronous
reset inputs. The transmitter reset, TXRESET, recenters the
transmission FIFO and resets all transmitter registers and
the encoder. The receiver reset, RXRESET, recenters the
receiver elastic buffer and resets all receiver registers and
the decoder. When the signals TXRESET or RXRESET are
asserted High, the PCS is in reset. After TXRESET or
RXRESET are deasserted, the PCS takes five clocks to
come out of reset for each clock domain.
The PMA configuration vector is not affected during this